GUDHA INTERNATIONAL SCHOOL

An English Medium, Sr. Secondary Co-educational, Day- cum- Residential School
(Affiliated to CBSE, Delhi, Affiliation No. 1730488)
25-Milestone, Jhunjhunu-Jaipur Road (State Highway No. 37)
Gudha Gorji ,Distt- Jaunjhunu Rajasthan (Pin-333022)
Helpline : 01594-236200, 9414080200, 9414080821 Principal 9783088100

E-mail - gisgudha@gmail.com * Visit us on : www.gis.gudhaeducation.com
Youtube link: GIS GUDHA GORJI
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ABOUT THE SCHOOL

Gudha International School, Gudha Gorji, a lush Green School, spreads over 5 acres of land.
We believe that today’s child is tomorrow’s future. So one has to go beyond the traditional
approaches and ensure education for understanding that is excellent in quality, engages
students and prepares the global citizens who are ready to face the challenges of the new
world.

Our priorities are achievements of students. We are following the new evaluation system
framed by Central Board of Secondary Education, Delhi.

Our school calendar provides all the detailed information about the examination schedule and
co - curricular activities scheduled for the smooth functioning of the school during the session
2024-25.

IMPORTANT INFORMATION FOR THE SESSION 2025-26

Availability of Books & Uniform Monday 10.03.2025 onwards

for Next Session

New Session Commences Monday 24.03.2025

WORKING DAYS AND HOLIDAYS (2024-25)

S.NO Month Working days Holidays Total days
1 Apr-24 25 05 30
2 May-24 16 15 31
3 Jun-24 11 19 30
4 Jul-24 26 05 31
5 Aug-24 24 07 31
6 Sep-24 24 06 30
7 Oct-24 22 09 31
8 Nov-24 22 08 30
9 Dec-24 26 05 31
10 Jan-25 24 07 31
11 Feb-25 23 05 28
12 Mar-25 9 02 11

252 93 345




DATE OF EXAM

(2024-25)

EXAM DAYS DATES
Periodic Test-| Sat. to Mon. 04.05.2024 to 13.05.2024
PTA Meet-| Sunday 19.05.2024
Periodic Test-II Sat. to Mon. 03.08.2024 to 12.08.2024
PTA Meet-II Saturday 17.08.2024
Half-Yearly Exam Sat. to Mon. 05.10.2024 to 14.10.2024
PTA Meet-lll Friday 25.10.2024
Periodic Test-llI Sat. to Mon. 07.12.2024 to 16.12.2024
PTA Meet-IV Sunday 22.12.2024
Periodic Test-V Sat. to Mon. 18.01.2025 to 27.01.2025
PTA Meet-V Sunday 02.02.2025
Annual Exam Sat. to Mon. 01.03.2025 to 10.03.2025
Result Declaration
(Nur. fo IX & X) Saturday 22.03.2025

GTSE Examination- |
GTSE Examination -lI

Saturday 24,/08/2024
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LIST OF THE HOLIDAYS DURING THE SESSION 2024-25

11-Apr-2024 Thursday Eid-ul-Fitar

20-May to 17-Jun-2024 Monday to Monday Summer Vacation
17-July-2024 Wednesday Muharram

19-Aug & 20-Aug-2024 Monday & Tuesday Raksha Bandhan

26- Oct. to 05-Nov- 2024 Saturday to Tuesday Deepawali Holidays
14-Jan-2025 Tuesday Makar Sankranti

26-Feb- 2025 Wednesday Maha Shivaratri

11-Mar. to 15-Mar-2025 Tuesday to Saturday Holi Holidays

26-Oct- 2024 Saturday Diwali sneh milan (For Staff)
11-Mar- 2025 Tuesday Holi sneh milan (For Staff)

* Winter vacations as per the weather conditions.
* DATES ARE TENTATIVE AND MAY CHANGE AS PER NEED .




Pre-Primary Group (Nur to UKG)
Inter-Class Competition (2024-25)

04-Apr-2024 Thursday Know Your Helpers

12-Apr-2024 Friday Singing Competition

18-Apr-2024 Thursday Knock-Knock Joke (3 Jokes)

04-Jul-2024 Thursday Hindi Story Telling Competition

11-Jul-2024 Thursday English Story Telling Competition

18-Jul-2024 Thursday G.K. Quiz

26-Aug-2024 Monday Best Dressed Radha & Krishna

29-Aug-2024 Thursday Sentence Translation (English-Hindi, Hindi-English)
12-Sep-2024 Thursday Fancy Dress Competition

19-Sep-2024 Thursday Prayer Singing (Both English & Hindi)
26-Sep-2024 Thursday Dandiya Decoration Competition

17-Oct-2024 Thursday Diya Decoration

21-Nov-2024 Thursday Poem/Rhymes Recitation (Both English & Hindi)
28-Nov-2024 Thursday English Calligraphy Competition (LKG & UKG)
26-Dec-2024 Thursday Hindi Calligraphy Competition (LKG & UKG)
09-Jan-2025 Thursday Dictation Quiz Competition (LKG and UKG)

-




Pre-Primary Group (Nur to UKG )

List of Celebrations (2024-25)

29-Mar-2024 Friday Good Friday and Welcome Party (Multi coloured Dress)
04-May-2024 Saturday Laughter Day (5-May-2024 Sunday)

26-Aug-2024 Monday Janmasthami (Red Day)

07-Sep-2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi (Orange Day)

02-Oct-2024 Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti ( Green Day)
08-Oct-2024 Tuesday Indian Air Force Day

12-Oct-2024 Saturday Dussehra (Vijayadashmi)

04-Dec-2024 Wednesday Indian Navy Day

01-Jan-2025 Wednesday New Year Party (Girls-Frocks , Boys - Jeans T-shirt)
15-Jan-2025 Wednesday Indian Army Day

01-Feb-2025 Saturday Basant Panchami (Yellow Day) ( 2-Feb-2025 Sunday)




Primary Group (I to V') (2024-25)

Inter-Class Competition/Inter-House Competition

Poster Making Competition (I-Ill Importance of Exercise)

06-Apr-2024 el (IV-V Examination: Positive or Negative)

13-Apr-2024 Saturday | Spell Bee (IH) (I -V) (Sports & Equipments)

20-Apr-2024 Saturday | Solo Dance (IH) (I-111) (IV-V) (States of India)

06-Jul-2024 Saturday | English Calligraphy (I H) (I-V)

13-Jul-2024 Saturday | Hindi Calligraphy (I H) (I-111) (IV-V)

20-Jul-2024 | Saturday | GK Quiz (IH) (I-111) (IV-V) (Theme India)

27-Jul-2024 Saturday | National Anthem Writing (IH) (I-1ll) and National Song Writing (IV-V)
31- Aug-2024 | Saturday | Hindi to English sentence conversion Competition (IH) (I-111) (IV-V)
07-Sep-2024 Saturday | Patriotic Song Singing Competition (I H) (I-I11) (IV-V)

14-Sep-2024 Saturday | Hindi Doha Competition (IH) (IV-V)

21-Sep-2024 | Saturday | Hindi Dictation Competition (I-I1) (IV-V)

28-Sep-2024 Saturday | English Song/Rhymes Competition ( IH) (I-11l) and

English Poem Recitation (IH) (IV-V)

19-Oct-2024 Saturday | Diya Decoration (I-111)/Thali & Dandiya Decoration (IV and V) (I C)
14-Nov-2024 Thursday | Maths Marathon (1 C) (I-111) (IV-V)

30-Nov-2024 | Saturday | Intellect Quest (| C) (I-Il) (IV-V) Computer Quiz

08-Jan-2025 | Wednesday | Kite Making (I C) (I-V)

22-Feb-2025 Saturday | Speech Competition (I H) (The best day of my life (I-V)
28-Feb-2025 Friday EVS Model Making and Display (IC) (I-V)

Celebrations For Primary Group (I to V)
(Apart from school celebrations) (2024-25)

29-Mar-2024 Friday 1st Class Welcome Party (Good Friday)
02-July-2024 Tuesday Van mahotsav
03-July-2024 Wednesday Famous female personalities on stage
14-Aug-2024 Wednesday Pre-Independence Day Celebration
26-Aug-2024 Monday Janmashtami
07-Sep-2024 Saturday Ganesh Chaturthi

14-Sep to 17-Sep-24 Sat-Tue Celebrating our National language " HINDI"

12-Oct-24 Saturday Dussehra

25-Jan-2025 Saturday Pre-Repulic Day Celebration




Middle Group (VI to VIII ) (2024-25)
Inter-Class Competition/Inter- House Competition

Poster Making Competition (I C) (Communicable Diseases

06-Apr-2024 Saturday & Sanitation/Conservation of Energy)
13-Apr-2024 Saturday Hindi Calligraphy Competition (I H)
20-Apr-2024 Saturday Laughter Challenge (I H)

06-Jul-2024 Saturday English Calligraphy Competition(l H)
13-Jul-2024 Saturday Hindi Poem Recitation Competition (I H)
20-Jul-2024 Saturday English Extempore Competition (I H)
27-Jul-2024 Saturday Hindi Skit Competition (IH)

31-Aug-2024 Saturday English Speech Competition (I H)
07-Sep-2024 Saturday English Skit Competition (I H)

21-Sep-2024 Saturday Hindi Story Telling Competition (I H)
28-Sep-2024 Saturday Sanskrit Shloka Recitation Competition ( | H)
19-Oct-2024 Saturday Diya / Thali Decoration (I C)

16-Nov-2024 Saturday Science Model Making/ Robotics Competition (I C)
23-Nov-2024 Saturday Best-Out-of-Waste Competition (I C)

30- Nov-2024 Saturday Spell Bee (I H)

28-Dec-2024 Saturday Solo Dance Competition (I H)

08-Jan-2025 | Wednesday Solo Song Competition (I H)

22-Feb-2025 Saturday GK Quiz (I H)
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Senior Group (IX to Xll) (2024-25)
Inter-Class /Inter- House Competition

Poster Making Competition (I C) (Social Issues

06-Apr-2024 SeluEsy /How to handle peer pressure to tackle addictions)
13-Apr-2024 Saturday Hindi Doha Competition (I H)

06-Jul-2024 Saturday English Essay Writing Competition (I H)
20-Jul-2024 Saturday English Extempore Competition (I H)

31-Aug-2024 Saturday English Debate (I H)

07-Sep-2024 Saturday Hindi Essay Writing Competition (I H)

14-Sep-2024 Saturday Hindi Debate ( | H)

19-Oct-2024 Saturday Mehandi /Rangoli/Pot Decoration Competition ( | H)
16-Nov-2024 Saturday Science Model Making/ Robotics Competition (I C)
23-Nov-2024 Saturday Quiz Competition (I H)

28-Dec-2024 Saturday Solo Song (I H)

08-Jan-2025 | Wednesday Solo Dance (I H)




BOARDER'S RECREATIONAL ACTIVITIES (2024-25)

10-04-24 Wednesday Musical Chair Competition / Laughter Challenge
21-0424 | Wednesday | L0 T O ressoce (Clos wis]

28-06-24 Friday Jokes Telling Competition / Mono Acting

12-07-24 Friday Solo Dance Competition / Solo Song Competition
26-07-24 Friday English Debate & Hindi Debate

15-08-24 Thursday Independence Day Celebration

26-08-24 Monday Janmashtami Celebration

13-09-24 Friday _Ilf_gﬁ]ilr:;hé;c:;;e'l;ililci)r;g Competition / Hindi Story
28-09-24 Saturday Ek Shaam Chhatrawas Ke Naam-|

18-10-24 Friday Poster Making Competition / Drawing Competition
13-11-24 Wednesday Fancy dress, Cat walk, Fashion show / Funny Games
29-11-24 Friday Art & Craft

20-12-24 Friday Team Activities / Team Building Activity- Ball Passing Game
31-12-24 Tuesday Ek Shaam Chhatrawas Ke Naam-||

01-01-25 | Wednesday New Year Celebration

10-01-25 Friday English / Hindi Extempore Competition

26-01-25 Sunday Republic Day Celebration

05-02-25 | Wednesday Freeze Dance / Antakshari / Group Shayari
19-02-25 Wednesday Blind Artist ( Group event)

26-03-25 Wednesday Group Discussion in both English & Hindi

* Every Saturday Evening- Motivational Movie /Musical Dance




Investiture
Ceremony
28-Aug-2024
(Wednesday)

Inter-School
English Extempore
Speech Competition
21-Nov-2024
(Thursday)

Picnic Class
Nur to V Educational Tour

for Boarders
around Diwali
Holidays

& Educational Tour
Class VI to XII
Sep/Oct-2024

Annual Function
16-Feb-2025
(Sunday)

Annual
Sports Meet
27-Nov-2024
(Wednesday)

Ek Shaam

Ek Shaam Chhatrawaas ke
Chhatrawaas ke Naam-II
Naam-| 31-Dec-2024
28-Sep-2024 (Tuesday)
(Saturday)

—
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Important Days to be Celebrated in School
During the Session 2024-25

29-Mar. Friday Good Friday
13-Apr. Saturday Jallianwala Bagh Massacre Day
17-Apr. Wednesday Ram Navami
22-Apr. Monday World Earth Day
01-May Wednesday International Labour Day (Workers' Day)
08-May Wednesday World Red Cross Day
21-Jun. Friday International Yoga Day
11-Jul. Thursday World Population Day
08-Aug. Thursday Quit India Movement Day
15-Aug. Thursday Independence Day
29-Aug. Thursday National Sports Day (Dhyanchand Jayanti)
05-Sep. Thursday Teachers' Day
14-Sep. Saturday Hindi Diwas
02-Oct. Wednesday Mahatma Gandhi/Lal Bahadur Shastri Jayanti
11-Oct. Friday International Girl Child Day
16-Oct. Wednesday World Food Day
14 Nov. Thursday Children's Day
26 Nov. Tuesday Constitution Day
10 Dec. Tuesday Human Rights Day
23 Dec. Monday Kissan Diwas(Farmers' Day)
23 Jan. Thursday Subhash Chandra Bose Jayanti
26 Jan. Sunday Republic Day
30 Jan. Thursday Martyrs' Day
01 Feb. Saturday Basant Panchami ( 2-Feb Sunday)
28 Feb. Friday National Science Day
08-Mar. Saturday International Women's Day




Group of CBSE & RBSE Schools

AIR COOLED SCHOOL BUILDING i\ m
World Class Boys & Girls Hostel \
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GUDHA EDUCATION HUB

SH-37, GUDHA GORIJI, JHUNJHUNU (RAJ.) Helpline : 9828717439, 9783081100
B8 gudhaeducationhub.com @ gudhaeducationhub @ gisgudha@gmail.com
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